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This report provided free of charge by:
Skyview Motors LLC
7224 E McDowell Rd Ste 115, Scottsdale, AZ 85257

(855) 759-8139

History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

Service
History

Personal
Vehicle

Damage
Brand

Salvage
Auction

$25,090 Retail Value

Vehicle History ReportTM
US $39.99

2015 GMC YUKON DENALI XL
VIN: 1GKS2JKJ2FR159108
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Skyview Motors LLC

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/5/23 at 9:14:39 PM (CST). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a
better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Branded Titles: Rebuilt, Salvage

Potential odometer rollback
indicated

9 Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Year purchased 2014 2016 2017

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 3 mo. 6 months 4 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Texas Texas, Arizona

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- ---

Last reported odometer reading --- 31,925 123,992

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
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Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem Alert!
Problem Found

Alert!
Problem Found

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback
Guarantee.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 01/20/2017.

No Issues Reported Total Loss Reported No New Issues Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
Potential odometer rollback indicated.

Potential Rollback No New Issues Indicated No New Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
5 accident indicators - see details.

No Issues Reported Severe Damage Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open
recalls or schedule dealer service on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

Warranty Active Warranty Voided Warranty Voided

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/30/2014
 

2   Aztec Chevrolet Buick
BEEVILLE, TX
866-220-3375
aztecautoplex.com

 4.3 / 5.0 41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

05/05/2014
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

05/10/2014
 

6   Aztec Chevrolet Buick
BEEVILLE, TX
866-220-3375
aztecautoplex.com

 4.3 / 5.0 41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

06/06/2014
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title #01325041784113647

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

05/01/2015
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title #01325041784113647

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

05/02/2015
 

15,542   Cavender Buick GMC North
San Antonio, TX
210-490-2000
cavendergmc.com

 4.5 / 5.0 460 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Trunk lid/liftgate actuator replaced
- Transmission fluid changed

05/27/2015
 

15,928   Cavender Buick GMC North
San Antonio, TX
210-490-2000
cavendergmc.com

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

 509 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 509 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 9,109 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
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 4.5 / 5.0 460 Verified Reviews

06/26/2015
 

17,487   Cavender Buick GMC North
San Antonio, TX
210-490-2000
cavendergmc.com

 4.5 / 5.0 460 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/14/2015
 

3,959   Toliver Brothers, Inc.
Ballinger, TX
325-718-4148
toliverbrothers.com

 4.9 / 5.0 18 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
- Transfer module/computer reprogrammed
- Engine/powertrain computer/module reprogrammed
- Transmission computer/module reprogrammed

POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

There are signs of potential odometer rollback here, so
verify the mileage with the seller. I know I would.

03/22/2016
 

12,962   Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

04/11/2016
 

14,227   Pursch Motors
Pleasanton, TX
830-281-2104
purschmotors.com

 4.3 / 5.0 12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Alignment performed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/28/2016
 

22,337   Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pleasanton, TX
Title #10831742631114617

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

12/22/2016
 

31,133   Pursch Motors
Pleasanton, TX
830-281-2104
purschmotors.com

 4.3 / 5.0 12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked

01/20/2017
 

Damage Report Accident reported: moderate to severe damage
- It hit a stationary object
- It hit a fence
- Damage to front
- Damage to right side
- Damage to left side
- Damage to undercarriage
- Vehicle towed
- Airbags did not deploy

 9,109 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 9,109 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 45 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite
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CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

 

01/20/2017
 

Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
- Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
- Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected
by a qualified technician before you buy. Learn More

04/05/2017
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance company

04/05/2017
 

31,922   Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title #29729042826134909

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
- Vehicle color noted as White

04/17/2017
 

Damage Report Collision damage reported
- Sold at salvage auction

06/30/2017
 

31,925   Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/08/2017
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Muenster, TX
Title #04930242914145412

New owner reported
- REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
- Vehicle color noted as White

07/27/2018
 

58,672   Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

07/27/2018
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Muenster, TX
Title #04930242914145412

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/07/2018
 

General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #18V586
- Transport Canada# 2018482
- Recall #N182156820
- EPS LOSS OF STEERING ASSIST
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer to obtain more
information about this recall.
- Learn more about this recall

Damage Severity Scale info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT  RIGHT

REAR

Description: General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety exists in certain 2015 model year Chevrolet Silverado LD,
Suburban, and Tahoe vehicles; GMC Sierra LD and Yukon vehicles; Cadillac Escalade vehicles. These vehicles may experience a temporary loss of EPS
assist followed by a sudden return of EPS assist, particularly during low-speed turning maneuvers. The loss and sudden return of EPS assist typically
happens within a 1 second period and is caused by an electrical/software issue.

http://my.gm.com/recalls
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05/02/2019
 

Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
- Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

 

10/28/2019
 

92,673   Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

02/28/2020
 

99,372   Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

02/28/2020
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Muenster, TX
Title #04930242914145412

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

07/07/2020
 

104,172   Casey's Tires & Brakes
Gainesville, TX
940-580-3257
caseystireco.com/

 4.9 / 5.0 35 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) mounted
- Tire(s) replaced
- Two wheel alignment performed

12/15/2021
 

123,992   Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

12/15/2021
 

Damage Report SEVERE DAMAGE DISCLOSED BY SELLER
- Vehicle sold

This incident was first available for display by CARFAX on
02/26/2022.

10/13/2022
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Muenster, TX
Title #04930242914145412

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
- Vehicle color noted as White

10/13/2022
 

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Title #A010113701

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory
- SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
- REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

02/05/2023
 

OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar with Automatic Crash
Response, Roadside Assistance and Remote Door Unlock by
pressing the blue OnStar button Learn more

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

If EPS assist is lost and suddenly returned, the driver could have difficulty steering the vehicle, especially at low speeds, increasing the risk of a crash.

Remedy: Dealers will perform a reflash of the EPS module software free of charge.

Damage Severity Scale info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT  RIGHT

REAR

 15 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report.
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident
in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/5/23 at 9:14:39 PM (CST). Other
information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Auction Disclosures or Announcements
Dealers and institutions (i.e. fleet companies, rental car companies, and manufacturers) sell millions of cars at auction each year. Sellers often provide disclosures
about a vehicle's damage, mileage, or repair history. These disclosures are made available to potential buyers in pre-sale lists and in auction announcements.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or
weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/5/23 at 9:14:39 PM (CST). Other
information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal safety or emissions standards.
Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Odometer Rollback
If a more recent odometer reading is less than an older reading, then the odometer may have been tampered with and "rolled back." CARFAX analyzes the mileage
history and the sources of this information to indicate a potential odometer rollback.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title
A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehicle is a salvage vehicle that has been repaired and restored to operation. These vehicles are often severely damaged before they are
rebuilt and refurbished parts are typically used during reconstruction. In most states, an inspection of the vehicle is required before the vehicle is allowed to return to
the road.

Salvage Auction Record
Most vehicles sold at Salvage auctions were declared totaled by insurance companies. Most of these vehicles have sustained significant damage but there are
some exceptions. For instance, recovered stolen vehicles are often declared a total loss regardless of the actual damage. Rebuilders and Recyclers purchase these
vehicles at auction with intentions to rebuild them or dismantle them for parts.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage
threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot
be titled again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does
not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and not
recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-
reported branded title. This may occur when an insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when
the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/5/23 9:14:39 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 GMC YUKON vehicle (VIN: 1GKS2JKJ2FR159108), which is based on
information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/5/23 at 10:14 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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Warranty Check™

The original manufacturer warranty for this 2015 GMC YUKON DENALI XL (1GKS2JKJ2FR159108) was most likely voided by

manufacturer.

2015 GMC YUKON DENALI XL

VIN: 1GKS2JKJ2FR159108

Estimated start date of warranty: 06/06/2014

Last CARFAX reading reported on 12/15/2021: 123,992 miles

Today's Date: 02/05/2023

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Void

Drivetrain 60 months or 100,000 miles Void

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles Void

Corrosion 72 months or 100,000 miles Void

Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Void

Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX Void

Safety belt & inflatable restraint 120 months or unlimited mileage Void

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX Void

Notes Emissions: Applicable to light duty trucks equipped with light duty gasoline engine.

Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions coverage may

vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details. Transferable: No cost, unlimited

owners covered. Safety Restraint: Safety belt coverage 10/Unlimited for new vehicles sold in the

state of Kansas. Specific Components: See notes below. Maintenance: Alignment and wheel

balancing are considered maintenance after 7,500 miles. Diesel: Diesel engine coverage is

5/100,000, no deductible. 6.6L Duramax diesel engine has federal emission coverage for

5/50,000, no deductible. Notes: Includes surface corrosion, batteries, adjustments, alternate

transportation, roadside assistance, tires prorated. Includes courtesy transportation, roadside

assistance, transferable, no deductible.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account some vehicle history events such

as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty

information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the GMC

web site.

http://www.gmc.com/
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